Form **PTO-1595** RE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102043678 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY KRESS, JEFFREY ALLAN FREDERICK, ROBERT ALAN 3-22-02 Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger Street Address: ONE RIVER ROAD Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: SCHENECTADY State: NY Zip: 12345 03/21/2002 Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes 🗸 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$____\$ Customer No. 006111 Name[.] GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Attn: ANDREW C. HESS GE AIRCRAFT ENGINES 8. Deposit account number: M/D H-17 Street Address: 07-0865 ONE NEUMAN WAY City: CINCINNATI State: OH Zip: 45215 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. 2002 AAHMEDI 00000147 070865 10104211 037 Francis L. Conte Reg. No. 29630 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge	
JEFFREY ALLEN KRESS	of 9761 OXBOW TRAIL
	of CINCINNATI, OHIO 45241; AND
	of
	of
DODEDT AL ANIEDEDEDICK	of of 6445 OREGON PASS
ROBERT ALAN FREDERICK	of 6445 OREGON PASS
	of WEST CHESTER, OHIO 45069
	of
	of
	of of
	of
	of
	of
	0.
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United Spatent X executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.:, filed	States
executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: , filed und any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in an continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resoluthorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patent nerefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors of consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communy facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify ivisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and	ny and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, sulting from the filing of said United States application, and all to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting or assigns and agree that on request and without further unicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees or in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said
executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: nd any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in an ontinuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulthorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patent nerefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors of consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will commonly facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify invisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and countries.	ny and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, sulting from the filing of said United States application, and ats, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting or assigns and agree that on request and without further unicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees or in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all
executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: nd any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in an ontinuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulthorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patent perefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors of consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will commonly facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify invisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and countries. 3/2/62 Date State of OHIO SS:	ny and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, sulting from the filing of said United States application, and ats, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting or assigns and agree that on request and without further unicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees or in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all
executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: , filed und any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in an continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resoluthorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patentherefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors of consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will community facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and countries. 3/21/62 Date State of OHIO SS:	ny and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, sulting from the filing of said United States application, and alts, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting or assigns and agree that on request and without further unicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all SEFFREY ALLEN KRESS
executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: Just Serial No. Just Serial No.	ny and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, sulting from the filing of said United States application, and alts, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting or assigns and agree that on request and without further unicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all SEFFREY ALLEN KRESS

PATENT REEL: 012737 FRAME: 0574

Docket Number

ASSIGNMENT			Docket Number GE124098
3/1	2/02	west	1825 - 1866ars
	Date	ROBEI	RT ALAN FREDERICK
State of OHIC) SS:		
County of <u>HD MI</u>	u TOR)		
individual who exe	day of NATA COPERT OLAN FRO ecuted the foregoing assi wn free will for the purpos	gnment, who acknow	,
	Date		
State of) SS-		
County of			
			h of a same no no no no llu op mo
individual who exe	ecuted the foregoing assignments will for the purpos	gnment, who acknowl	_,, before me personally came to me personally known as the ledged to me that he/she executed the
Seal			(Notary Public)
	Date		
State of) SS:		
County of			
the above-named individual who exe		gnment, who acknowl	_,, before me personally came to me personally known as the ledged to me that he/she executed the
Seal			(Notary Public)

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012737 FRAME: 0575